Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
1114/04	A (B)m) (Chum 1965) d m)(   e-m)
102949	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Dato(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew B. Schoedinger	Name: Calvin Keith Cope
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 3, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?  Yes X No	Street Address: 6579 N. Bogart Lane
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Boise
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	State:Idaho
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 83703
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<u></u>	
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/719,053	6,695,328
10// 10/000	6,231,061
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 3
Name: Steven R. Ormiston	
Ormiston & McKinney, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Intornal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 298	Enclosed
802 W. Bannock, Suite 400	
City: Boiso	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
State: <u>Idaho</u> Zip: <u>83701-0298</u>	8. Payment Information Change
Phono Number:(208) 433-1991	120.00
Fax Number:(208) 433-9295	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9272 Expiration Date 09/05
Email Address:ormlston@idahopatents.com	
	b. Deposit Account Number
11-7	Authorized User NameOrmiston & McKinney
The state of the s	
9. Signature:	Dec. 16, 2004
Signatúre	Date Total number of pages including cover
Şteven R. Ormiston	sheet, attachments, and documents: 9
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

9053
1071
000
\$120
ď

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Potent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(los)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Andrew B. Schoodinger	Name:Calvin Keith Cope
	internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 3, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 6579 N. Bogart Lane
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Boisc
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	State: Idaho
	Country: US Zip: 83703
Government Interest Assignment	Obumy. <u>US</u> <u>ZIP: 03703</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A Application or extent combants.	is document is being filed togother with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/719,053	6,695,328
	6,231,061
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning decument should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Orniston	Involved: 3
Ormiston & McKinney, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
nternal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Addross: P.O. Box 298	
302 W. Bannock, Suite 400	Enclosed
City: <u>Boise</u>	None required (government interest not atfecting title)
State: Ideho Zip: 83701-0298	8. Payment Information
Phone Numbor:(208) 433-1991	
Fax Number:(208) 433-9295	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9272 Expiration Date 09/05
Email Address:ormiston@idshopatents.com	
	b. Deposit Account Number
11-0	Authorized User NamoOrmiston & McKinney
9. Signature:	Dec. 16, 2004
Signaturo	Date Total number of pages including cover
Steven R. Ormiston	sheet, attachments, and documents: 9

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) \$08-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700142677

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Calvin Keith Cope (the "Assignee"), 6579 N. Bogart Lane, Boise, ID 83703, his entire interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements for a vehicle frame assembly and split-frame vehicle which are disclosed in the following United States Patents and patent applications:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,695,328 issued February 24, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 6,231,061 issued May 15, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application serial no. 10/719,053 filed November 20, 2003

and to such patents and patent application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such invention; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such invention and for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT - 1

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0436

This Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

STATE OF IDAHO

County of Ada

BEFORE ME, this 3rd day of December , 2004 personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT - 2

**RECORDED: 07/12/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0437